Page 1 of 2	  D A T A  S H E E T  85010-0089
	 Not to be used for installation purposes.  Issue 3
EST Catalog u EST2  Mid-Range Life Safety Systems
05-18-11
Standard Features
•	 Remote or Local mounting
•	 Two channel input
•	 Connects to signature data circuit. Allows switching between

Specifications
Typical Wiring
Ordering Information
Catalog Number SIGA-AA30 SIGA-AA50
Active Power Required 1700 mA @ 24 Vdc 3200 mA @ 24 Vdc
Audio Power Output 30 Watts @ 25Vrms or 70Vrms 50 Watts @ 25Vrms or 70Vrms
Primary Inputs Dual inputs, each 1Vrms
Standby Power Required 1mA @ 24 Vdc
Agency Listings UL
Frequency Response 800Hz to 2.8kHz (ULI)  400 Hz to 4 kHz (ULC), at -3db
Harmonic Distortion <5%
Signature Data Circuit 2 module addresses
Terminal Wire Gauge 18-12 AWG (0.75-2.5 mm²)
Mounting One space in RACCR, 2-WB3 or 2-WB7
Relative Humidity 10-93% non condensing
Temperature Rating 0°-49°C (32° - 120°F)
Back up tone 1kHz
Wiring Styles Class A or Class B Output
Catalog
Number
Description
Ship Wt.
lb. (kg)
SIGA-AA30 30 Watt Intelligent Audio Amplifier 2 (.9)
SIGA-AA50 50 Watt Intelligent Audio Amplifier 2 (.9)
SIGA-AA30-CS 30 Watt Intelligent Audio Amplifier (for connection to 25Vrms inputs) 2 (.9)
SIGA-AA50-CS 50 Watt Intelligent Audio Amplifier (for connection to 25Vrms inputs) 2 (.9)
Wallboxes
2-WB3
EST2 Long Surface Wallbox (order 2-WB3D door separately) - Gray
finish.  For Semi-Flush mounting order Trim  Kit. See note 1
38 (17.3)
2-WB7
EST2 Double Wide Surface Wallbox  (order 2-WB7D door separately)
- Gray finish. For Semi-Flush mounting  order Trim Kit. See note 1
75 (34)
RACCR
Remote Audio Closet Cabinet (order  RACCDR door separately). Red
Finish
32 (14.5)
Trim Kits
2-LFK Long Semi-Flush Trim Kit  for 2-WB3 wallbox. See note 1 4 (1.8)
2-DFK Double Wide Semi-Flush Trim Kit  for 2-WB7 box. See note 1 5 (2.3)
Note 1: Standard finish is gray, red versions are available by adding suffix R  to the catalog number e.g. 2-WB3R
Related Equipment
SIGA-APS 6.4 Amp Power Supply 2 (.9)
SIGA-APS-220 6.4 Amp Power Supply 220 Vac 2 (.9)
2
5
V
7